06/13/2022 09:53 AM T0:13233890597 FROM:5022422074 Page: 1

Fax Transmission

1226761.09

kdcoleman NAOI

Michael G. Adams Kentucky Secretary of State Received and Filed:

8/26/2022 8:40 AM Fee Receipt: \$8.00

To: From: The UPS Store 4301

Fax: 13233890597 **Date:** 6/13/2022 9:53:29 AM MST

RE: Pages: 3

Comments:

order# 72183513

Your Team at The UPS Store 4145 N Mayo Trail Pikeville, KY 41501 Phone (606) 437-0546 Fax (606) 437-0549 Web https://www.theupsstore.com/4301 [Logo]

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information contained in and accompanying this communication may be privileged or confidential and is intended solely for the use of the intended recipient (s). If you are not the intended recipient of this communication please delete and destroy all copies immediately.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

Salt & Light American Missions Inc.

FIRST. The name of the corporation is Salt & Light American Missions Inc.,

SECOND. Said organization is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under the section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code. The business activity for said organization is as follows: We will host mission teams in Eastern Kentucky and Various parts of the Country. These teams will help in Home & Property Repair for seniors and families, provide meals for communities, hand out clothes, water. Travel Speaking & Singing in Crusades, Revivals, Conferences promoting the ministry.

No part of the net carnings of this organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause hereof. No substantial part of the activities of this organization shall be the carrying on propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and this organization shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements), any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by an organization exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by an organization, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Upon the dissolution of this corporation, assets remaining shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not disposed of shall be disposed by the Court of Common Pleas of the county in which the principal office of the organization is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

THIRD. The street address of the corporation's initial registered office is 222 W 4th Street, Elkhorn City, KY, 41522, County of Pike, and the name of its initial registered agent at that office is Melissa Butler.

FOURTH. The mailing address of the corporation's principal office 222 W 4th Street, Elkhorn City, KY, 41522.

FIFTH: The number of directors constituting the initial board of directors is three. The names and mailing addresses of the persons who are to serve as the initial board of directors are as follows:

Aaron Butler, 222 W 4th Street, Elkhorn City, KY, 41522. Darin Moser, 222 W 4th Street, Elkhorn City, KY, 41522. David R. Harrison, 222 W 4th Street, Elkhorn City, KY, 41522. Greg Locke, 222 W 4th Street, Elkhorn City, KY, 41522.

SIXTH: The incorporator of the corporation is LegalZoom.com, Inc., 101 N. Brand Blvd., 10th Floor, Glendale, CA 91203.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation on the date below.

Date: June 8, 2022

LegalZoom.com, Inc., Incorporator

By:	C11	A : G
	Chavanno Moceley	Accretant Speratory

I, Melissa Butler, consent to serve as the registered agent on behalf of the corporation.

By: Melissa Butler